PRAIRIE MEADOWS

From 05/09/2025 To 06/16/2025

For Breed: Thoroughbred

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name

Tyler W. Bacon
Elvin Gonzalez
Kevin Roman
Alex Birzer

Ken S. Tohill
Alberto Pusac
Walter De La Cruz
Glenn W. Corbett
Alfredo Triana, Jr.
Ronnie Huckaby*
Kylee R. Jordan
Carlos J. Hernandez
Jareth Loveberry
Jose Barnes

Karlo Lopez

* Denotes Apprentice Rider.

Sts
110
9%
91
13
86
84
60
58
67
27
65
33
3

3

2

1st 2nd 3rd
29 28 17
25 M 23
18 16 19
16 31 17
14 14 18
14 10 12
10 10 6
10 8 10
6 9 10
4 2 3
3 12 14
3 6 4
2 0 0
2 0 0
1 0 1

Win%
26
26
20
14
16
17
17
17

9
15
5
9
67
67
50

$%
67
61
58
57
53
43
43
48
37
33
45
39
67
67
100

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name

Kelli Martinez
Tanner Tracy
Oscar Flores

Jon G. Arnett
Doug L. Anderson
Bonnie Birzer
Bart G. Hone
Kevin Eikleberry
Timothy E. Martin
Lynn Chleborad
Tammy Hornsby
Gene Jacquot
David D. McShane
Henry Guillory, Jr.
Lane D. Johnston

Sts
86
50
38
58
32
38
14
29
41
35
20

8
39
13
14

1st 2nd 3rd
17 14 18
13 3 14
12 8 7
9 15 M
9 6 3
8 11 7
8 2 2
6 7 5
5 7 8
5 7 4
4 4 2
4 2 0
3 5 10
3 4 1
3 3 0

Win%
20
26
32
16
28
21
57
21
12
14
20
50

8
23
21

$%
57
60
"
60
56
68
86
62
49
46
50
75
46
62
43

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name

D and L Farms (Lee
Burghardt)

Danny R. Caldwell
Poindexter Thoroughbreds
LLC (H. Allen Poindexter)
Joel B. Hunsburger
Black Oak Farm (Tanner
Tracy)

Tom D Adams

Scotty Caroom

Robert Ecoffey

NBS Stable (John
Ballantyne)

Danny Stafford

Spooky Business Stable
LLC (Bonnie Birzer)
Henry Guillory, Jr.
Dennis Schrader and
Timothy E. Martin
Kuhlman Racing (Kory
Kuhlman)

308 Racing Stables (Travis
Kuenning)

Sts
42

26
17

15
8

13
6
4

13

12
11

6
8
19
5

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
9 7 8 21

8
6
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31
35

33
63

23
50
75
15

17
18

33
25

11
40

$%
57

62
4l

73
75

69
100
100

69

75
82

100
63

42
80

Purses
$853,988
$625,943
$444,816
$540,413
$393,978
$322,168
$226,728
$327,814
$183,348

$65,380
$163,228

$92,009
$51,891
$30,082
$15,885

Purses
$332,820
$300,352
$207,647
$293,459
$338,312
$198,219
$178,669
$196,549
$133,843
$180,186

$66,373
$125,514
$141,889

$61,462
$58,125

Purses
$148,358

$112,526
$133,227

$128,498
$90,490

$80,389
$59,172
$38,520
$73,680

$67,176
$51,020

$45,540
$51,400

$67,683
$45,621



Current Meet Leading Horses

Name

Maritime Millie
Can Do Andrew
Hola Joey
Mickswagger
Skalkaho

Happy Strike
Charter Oak

Irish Coast
Gluckstadt
Sunset for Sandra
Glengarry

Jack's Time
Skyboom

On a Hunch
Redneckerthanyou

Sts
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1st 2nd 3rd Win%
67

100
100
100
100
100
100
33
33
33
50
50
50
50
50

$%

67
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

67
100
100
100
100
100

Purses
$39,705
$71,374
$53,520
$50,220
$39,362
$39,120
$25,860
$11,700
$20,404
$34,368
$52,960
$43,116
$42,878
$36,775
$35,349



